N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Corliss High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 2,291,471.46

Date of Payment to Contractor: 10/2/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #CorlissHSReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT $
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/14/2020

PROJECT: Corliss High School Renovations

Pay Application No.: Eight (8)

For the Period: 7/1/2020 to 7/31/2020
Contract No.: PS30258
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as
in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the
Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Corliss High School Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 2,291,471.46

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $16,720,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,720,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,821,874.31
TOTAL RETENTION $520,858.86

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $520,858.86

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $12,301,015.45
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $10,009,543.99
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,291,471.46

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Public Building Commission PBC - Corliss HS Renovation INVOICE NO: 8
50 W Washington Chicago, Illinois 60602 United States 821 East 103rd PERIOD: 07/01/20 - 07/31/20
Chicago, illinois 62628 PROJECT NOs: 2127
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: CONTRACT DATE: 09/05/19
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Paul Harding (Harding Partners)
5515 North East River Road Chicago, lllinois 60656 United United States
States

CONTRACT FOR: PBC - Corliss HS Renovation Prime Contract

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation sheet is been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received
attached. from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due,

1. Original Contract Sum $16,720,000.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N, Nielsen & Associates LLC

2. Net change by change orders $0.00 By: M VA S— Date:

3. Contract sum to date (line 1 + 2) $16,720,000.00 State of: ’(’,

4, Total completed and stored to date i cw'(— .

(Column G on detail sheet) $12,821,874,31 County of:

5. Retainage: Subscribed and sworry to before | E 1 -
a. 3.75% of completed work $359,608.86 me this "-{ day of gos = ZD p—

b. 5.00% of stored material $161,250.00 Notary Public: QZ'Z‘ v }7 O/UM

Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $520,858.86 My commission expires: Z’?I}O}C}!:}I

6. Total earned less retainage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)g $12,301,015.45 ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

7. Less previous certificates for payment In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data og
(Line 6 from prior certificate) $10,009,543.99 application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect

, inf ti i is i i t D ts, h
8. Current payment due: $2,291,471.46 kno.wledge information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and th
—— entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

9. Balance to finish, including retainage .
(Line 3 less Line 6) $4,418,984.55 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: L

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Applicatid
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00 M“ 7/31/20
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00 BY: e s
Totals: $0.00 $0.00 This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein, Issuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Net changes by change order: $0.00 Contract.

Michael Powrell 81612020

lofll Printed at: 7/30/20 4:58 pm CDT


KErdmann
Matthew Moss


A B c D E F G H I
I
) Work Completed ; Total
Item No. Description of Work Sheded | Aporoved | sheduied [ Lo T | preseny | Someletedand | %l PRI aainage
alue (D+E) This Period Stored (D+E+F) (C-G)

Corliss High School Renovations: Abitua $116,900.00 4$0.00 $116,900.00 $101,749.50 $8,750.50 $0.00 $110,500.00 | 94.53% $6,400.00 $5,525.00
1.l Plumbing Mobilization $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $50.00
1.2 Plumbing Submittals $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $150.00
1.3 Plumbing Coring $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $110.00
1.4 Rod & Televise Roof Drains $12,800.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,400.00 50.00% $6,400.00 $320.00
1.5 Furnish RH-1 Material $6,912.00 $0.00 $6,912.00 $5,184.00 $1,728.00 $0.00 $6,912.00 100 00% $0.00 $345.60
1.6 Install RH-1 Material $16,700.00 $0.00 $16,700.00 $12,525 00 $4,175.00 $0.00 $16,700.00 100.00% $0.00 $835.00
1ra"7 Furnish RD-1 Material $9,830.00 $0.00 $9,830.00 $9,830.00 $0.00 $0 00 $9,830.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $491 50
1.8 Install RD-1 Material $36,784.00 $0.00 $36,784.00 $36,784.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,784.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,839.20
1.9 Furnish VTR Material $2,300.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 100.00% $0.00 $115.00
1.10 Install VTR Material $13,984 00 $0.00 $13,984.00 $13,984.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,984.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $693.20
1.11 Pipe Insulation $11,390.00 $0.00 $11,390.00 $8,542.50 $2,847.50 $0.00 $11,390.00 100.00% $0.00 $569.50
Corliss High School Renovations: BCBM $17,973.00 4$0.00 $17,973.00 $5,750.00 $12,223.00 $0.00 $17,973.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $898.65
2.1 Coordination Meetings $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $50.00
2.2 Insurance $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $100.00
243 Submittals $3,000.00 $0.00 $3.000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $150.00
2.4 Misc. Metal Material $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100 00% $0.00 $125.00
2.5 Misc. Metal Labor $9,473.00 $0.00 $9,473.00 $0.00 $9.473.00 $0.00 $9,473.00 100.00% $0.00 $473.65
Corliss High School Renovations: Bofo $44,404.00 $0.00 $44,404.00 $17,640.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,640.00 39.73% $26,764.00 $882.00
3.1 Submittals $980.00 $0.00 $980.00 $980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $980.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $49.00
3.2 Insurance $1,715.00 $0.00 $1,715.00 $1,715.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,715.00 100.00% $0.00 $85.75
343 Athletic Building Settlement Expansion Joint $7,595.00 $0.00 $7,595.00 $7,595.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,595.00 100.00% $0.00 $379.75
3.4 Roof Parapet Joint Sealant $16,964.00 $0.00 $16,964.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $16,964.00 $0.00
3.5 "Link"” Parapet Spray Foam Insulation $7,350.00 $0.00 $7,350.00 $7,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,350.00 100.00% $0.00 $367.50
3.6 Firestopping $9,800.00 $0.00 $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $9,800.00 $0.00

20f11 Printed at: 7/30/20 4:58 pm CDT



Project Name:
PBC Projecl #:

Job Location:

Owner:

STATE OF

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Corliss High School Renovations Conlractor: F,H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 7131/12020
PS3025B

821 E. 103rd St,, Chicago, IL 60628

Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Eight (8) I

ILLINOIS  } ss

COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice Pregident, of F.H. Paachon, 5N, Niclagn & Asgociates LLGC, an llinois corporalion, and duly aulhorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; ihal hefshe is well acquainted wilh the facts herein set forlh and (hat said corporalion is the Conlractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Mo, C1576 dated
the 13th day of July, 2016, for the fallowing project:

Corliss High School Renovations PBC Contract No #CPS3037 FH Paschen Job #2127

821 E. 103rd St., Chicago, IL 60628

that the following statcmeals arc made for the purposc of procuring a pactial paymeat of B 147046 | under the lerms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and n full compliance with ihe contracl documents and Lhe
requirements of said Owner under them Thal for the purposes of said coniract, the following persons have been contracted wilh, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvemeni That lhe respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due o each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complate stalament of all such persans
and of the Tull amount now dun and the amaount hasetolore paid 1o each of them fot such labor, materals, equipman; supphes, and services, futnished of plepaded by each of them 1o o1 an account of sand work, as stated:

o Compleied——
Item # or CSI . ) % Net previous billed
cormeSponds 0 |Subconiractor Name| - Type o Wark Orginal coniract | g REC.Chatoe | RGC Chanac ] Adiuetad Gonlract Comple | Provous Current Tatal to date Retainage Netamountdue | Remaining to bill
11111 |Abilua Sewer Phambing s 11690000 % - |Is . |8 116onooo| osw |3 or7assols  A7zsnso|s 1105000018 552500 |8 9157455 | § 13.40045 |5 11,9500 |
H 1797300 |8 apraoo s - |s  oamston| soo% |3 s7sooo|s  1onr00|S 24851008 124255 |8 s17500 |8 1843345 | 8 124255
| Bofo Waterprosting 3 aaa0a00 |3 - |5 - |s  aaspa00| ao% |s  176a0m0 s - s s7es000|s  es200|s 1587600 |3 @200 |5 2764800
E s sormoooo|s  asspoofs  (roraomis  seasimoo | 7ow |s  3306a70 |8 1mmea2s | 4n2esio5 |S 2263307 [§ 30086183 |§ 12036705 | 1895012
5159 |cardina State Landscasing 3 mazz00 |5 - |s  77onoo|s  aavzp00| sow |s  amaoads|s 100000 S 3900925 |5 199548 |5 3501832 |5 289547 | 5 620821
6163 |FencoMasters  |Omamenial Fencna | 5 18955200 | § - |s assorools  22a4as00| sow |s  azsesoo|s  essiioo|s  13i0a00|s  sessin|s  42e3ss0 | s1520 s 12099830
Garth Canstruction
71713 Mascary s 75850000 |5 . |s (meteam|s  7aesmazo| 100% |s 7evmmazo|s - |s  7aassazols s 74988370 |5 s
81-85 ]:onn Carretti Terrazzo s 532100 |5 - s < s 632100) 38% |s 2250005 - |s 2250008 11250 |5 202500 |5 1250 |5 415350
91.016 |Krickbscker Rosting|Reatng s 25ma0000|s 5740800 |%  (soonooi|s 258200800 75% |§ 1541877605 39442730 |5 193630400 |5 9681524 |5 137689 na |5 45170982 |8 7434183
1019011 |Market Contracting |Rough Carcentry | § 18206500 |8 216000 |8 (5228 uu: s 17809700 70% |$ 4535458 0S 7932025 |5 12467483 |5  623374|s 4081911 |s 7762198 |8 6055591
111118 |Nalola Concrete _|Canerets s 3800000 |3 = |3 - |s  sooopo| 15w |s  s3soon|s . Is saooo s 267505 apisoo fs 267508 3091750
121-124__|ProNova Painting $ 688556008 s . |s  eessseoo| 4a% |s  saz9500|s  2aeve04s |8 30105645 |5 1505282 |5 4886640 |5 23713723 |$ 40255437
A Ginien HvAC S  ©I0000000 |3 6986700 |5 1190400 |3 6381.77100| 96% |§ 5467.50500 |5 64533000 |5 611283500 'S 30564175 |5 402075450 |5 88643875 |§ 57457775
142 |yt 5 1045000 | 5 s s 1045000 | 0% | s - |s = - s s 5 1045000
w3 |untet s 4170000 |5 =3 - |s  ar7onoo| o% |s - s - 1s - 13 - |s - s s 4170000
9192 |FHPISNN 5 54360000 |3 s (900000 §  53460000| 75% |s 26280000 s  13soooonls  asazonoo|s 2038500 |s 23562000 |s 14269500 )s 15628500
a3 FHPISNN S 1110700845 26a700|% (2774270:S  1085e05ia| Be% |§  ee02s0s % eA0A10D |8 osp060s (S 3s7sacs s 7esences |3 12374ad2|s  1es2ssq7
94 EHPISNN M Fee (5%) s 71729893 |8 s - |s  7i720893| 76% |8 aearareols  eomgrer|s  sasiaser|s . s aea24780|s 8085787 |5 17215128
as FHPISNN Pre-Con Fees s 71913008 = i - |s 17191300 100 |$ 17191300 )% - |s  amemools . s 47191200 |8 s
98-98  |FHPISNN Bandfinsurance s sippedsd | s < |3 - |s  sespsams| 100% |3 50015245 |5 2591119 |3 s4508364 | - |s sots245|s 25911195
ag FHPISNN Quick PaySubs_|'S 5071851 |3 - s . |s  so7iesa| 75w |s  oes7asofs  114sae0|s  amowao|s  oesves|s 2100065 |s  1iasesnls  1s2i60s
101 HPISNN S 447264085 = |s . |5 aa7onaon| 39% |5 1s10mesls  2azar7s|s  17assa7|s - |s 15109269 |s 2379278 |s 27237850
111 s . s - 13 - |8 - | sovo s - |s s 3 ] s s
121 s s0000000 S (143322005 I e7800| o |s . . s s s s 3see7a00
131 s 700000008 s - ls  7onpooon| o% |3 o . - I - s s - |s 70000000
141 5 7500000 | § L3 : ] 7500000 0% |S s 5 3 5 : 3 - 1S 7500000
151 ] R £ £ s oo | § s s s - s s 5
181 PBC Raof Alowance s 30000000 |§ = ||s - |s  sco0000| o |s B - ls - |s L s s 0060000
TOTAL s 1872000000 |5 - s . |s 1672000000 | 7% |s$1087703862 |5 19aap3san s 128218740105 sanpesese | s 1000080390 |5 220147148 |3 a189mass




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $16,720,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,821,874.31
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $520,858.86
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $16,720,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $12,301,015.45
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $10,009,543.99
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,720,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,291,471.46
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,418,984.55

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

JiT L), ors——

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this " u day of MO&S ) ,2020.

ﬂfﬁﬂﬂﬁ AN. Oklulo

Notary Public

My Commission expires: gbl‘d @I

SELA M O’'NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21,2021


KErdmann
Matthew Moss


